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Collings Lakes Civic Association 

General Meeting Agenda, Monday February 2, 2026 @6:30 PM In person.                               
Members in good standing will be allowed to ask questions Members will hold questions 

until the end of the meeting. 

 

Meeting call to order by Steven Slimm and Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag 

Roll call of officers: Annamarie LaRocca 

Brian Trasatti - 2nd Vice President 

Mark Wainwright - Treasurer 

Don Saunders 1st Vice President 

Annamarie LaRocca - Secretary 

Steven Slimm - President 

Michael Hollander 

Gina Stant 

Swearing in of officers by former President Donna Sutts 

Minutes- Annamarie 

Treasurer’s Report and A/R: Mark & and Kevin 

Bills for approval: Mark Wainwright 

Committee Reports: Annamarie LaRocca 

Dam’s- Steven: Cushman Dam Has Passed inspection. It will be at full height by 2-15-2026 

Grounds- Don Saunders 

Fundraising- Beth Anderson- Annamarie 

Presidents Report- Steven Slimm 

Old Business-  

New Business- New Fees 

Trustee Report 

Open Floor to members Adjournment by 7:40 PM 

March Meeting 3-2-26 at 6:30 on Zoom only 



Message
CLCA January Finaicials-02/02/26

Col ngs ak s C iv c As oc atio

Asse ts 

Curr nt As et
Accounts Receivable 811,612.10

Collings Lakes Civic Assoc - New Dam Assessment 169,245.08

Collings Lakes Civic Assoc. - New Debit/Expense 1,955.29

Collings Lakes Civic Assoc. - New Money Market 176,038.44

Collings Lakes Civic Assoc. - New Savings 5,054.64

Collings Lakes Civic Assoc.-New Games of Chance 5,301.56

Collings Lakes Civic Association - NEW Operating 275,044.09

Collings Lakes Civic Association - NEW Operating - Pending EFTs 942.82

Collings Lakes Civic Association-Line of Credit 20,574.96

Undeposited Funds 1,149.68

T l Curr nt As et  $1,4 ,918.

To  Ass ts  $1,4 ,918.

Liabi l i t i e s     

Curr nt L bil
Accounts Payable 19,962.28

Prepayments 26,696.06

T l Curr nt L bil  $46 58.

To  Li ili s  $46 58.

Equi ty

Net Income (9,141.15)

Opening Balance Equity 863,243.23

Retained Earnings 566,158.24

To  Equ  $1,4 260.

To  Li ili s  & E ity   $1,4 ,918.

Balance Sheet
As of 1/31/2026, Accrual Basis

Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 02/01/2026 12:43:02 Page 1 of 1



Message
CLCA January Finaicials-02/02/26

Collings Lakes Civic Association
Account 1/1/2026 - 1/31/2026

Operati  ac iti

In om

Application Fee Income 200.00

Association Fee Income - Annual Maintenance Fee Tier I 166.44

Association Fee Income - Annual Maintenance Fee Tier II 929.67

LATE FEES (329.18)

LEGAL INCOME 12,980.25

Mailing (1.25)

T l   Income $13,9 .93

E pen e

71700-000 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES - Loan Payment/Interest 409.00

78100-000 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION 17.05

78100-000 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION - 78100-060 Office Supplies 13.98

78100-000 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION - 78100-080 Postage & Delivery 64.62

81000-000 PROFFESSIONAL SERVICES - 81000-010 Accounting 115.00

81000-000 PROFFESSIONAL SERVICES - 81000-040 Legal Collections 13,417.75

81000-000 PROFFESSIONAL SERVICES - 81000-050 Legal: Board Attorney 195.00

81000-000 PROFFESSIONAL SERVICES - 81000-060 Management Fees 5,900.00

Dam Work 3,064.85

T l   Expense 23, 9 .25

Net Inc me  ($9 51.32

Adj tm ts to e  om 

Accounts Receivable (3,304.43)

Accounts Payable (8,891.28)

Prepayments 5,205.58

Net c sh id  - O r ting tiv ties ($ 6 41.45

Net i reas  (dec se   ca h    ($ 6 41.45

Cas  as  eriod tart $ 1,42 27

Cas  as  eriod d 655 .82

Cash Flow Statement
Accrual basis, From 1/1/2026 to 1/31/2026, By Quarter

Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 02/01/2026 12:44:48 Page 1 of 1







Message
CLCA January Finaicials-02/02/26

Bank account lin  L es ic s  - New  As es me

Statement ending date /3 5

Begi ing lan e  417, 1

+ Cleared deposits 10,594.92

- Cleared withdrawals (268,506.85)

End g ba nc  1 9,6 21

+ Uncleared deposits 0.00

- Uncleared withdrawals 0.00

Book a la e  1 9,6 21

Name Date Number Memo Amount

Be nni  ba l ce  $ ,518. 4

Cle

+ e si

11/3/2025 Dam Assessments 10,208.22

11/30/2025 Dividend 386.70

T l   for Cleared deposits $10,5 .92

- Wi r w s

American Heritage Credit Union 11/4/2025 November 2025 - November 2025 - Loan Payment (5,093.85)

11/5/2025 Board transfer for Dam payment (263,413.00)

T l   for Cleared withdrawals 68, .85

To    for Cleared deposits & withdrawals ($25 ,911.93

E ing lan e  $ 5 606.

Unc eared

+ e si

T l   for Uncleared deposits $0.

- Wi r w s

T l   for Uncleared withdrawals $0.

To    for Uncleared deposits & withdrawals $0.

Bo  ba nc  $ 5 606.

Bank Reconciliation Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 02/01/2026 12:37:48 Page 1 of 7



Message
CLCA January Finaicials-02/02/26

Bank account lin  L es ic s . - New D bit/E pen e

Statement ending date 1 025

Begi ing lan e  82.

+ Cleared deposits 0.00

- Cleared withdrawals (323.36)

End g ba nc  $1,159.

+ Uncleared deposits 0.00

- Uncleared withdrawals 0.00

Book a la e  $1,159.

Name Date Number Memo Amount

Be nni  ba l ce  $1,4 .95

Cle

+ e si

T l   for Cleared deposits $0.

- Wi r w s

USPS 12/1/2025 Certified Mail 12/01/25 - Certified Mail 12/01/25 (35.61)

Staples 12/9/2025 Office Supplies (27.27)

USPS 12/9/2025 Certified Mailings (46.38)

USPS 12/17/2025 Certified mailing 01/07/26 - Certified mailing 01/07/26 (32.31)

USPS 12/19/2025 Certified Mailings (49.74)

QuickBooks 12/23/2025 Monthly Quickbooks fee (115.00)

Zoom 12/29/2025 Dec 28 - Jan 27, 2026 - Dec 28 - Jan 27, 2026 (17.05)

T l   for Cleared withdrawals ($3 .36

To    for Cleared deposits & withdrawals ($3 .36

E ing lan e  .59

Unc eared

+ e si

T l   for Uncleared deposits $0.

- Wi r w s

T l   for Uncleared withdrawals $0.

To    for Uncleared deposits & withdrawals $0.

Bo  ba nc  .59

Bank Reconciliation Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 02/01/2026 12:37:48 Page 2 of 7



Message
CLCA January Finaicials-02/02/26

Bank account lin  L es ic s . - New Mo y M r et

Statement ending date 1 025

Begi ing lan e  $173 84.

+ Cleared deposits 357.22

- Cleared withdrawals 0.00

End g ba nc  $17 942

+ Uncleared deposits 0.00

- Uncleared withdrawals 0.00

Book a la e  $17 942

Name Date Number Memo Amount

Be nni  ba l ce  3,5 .82

Cle

+ e si

12/31/2025 Dividend 357.22

T l   for Cleared deposits $35 .22

- Wi r w s

T l   for Cleared withdrawals $0.

To    for Cleared deposits & withdrawals $35 .22

E ing lan e  1 3, 2.04

Unc eared

+ e si

T l   for Uncleared deposits $0.

- Wi r w s

T l   for Uncleared withdrawals $0.

To    for Uncleared deposits & withdrawals $0.

Bo  ba nc  1 3, 2.04

Bank Reconciliation Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 02/01/2026 12:37:48 Page 3 of 7



Message
CLCA January Finaicials-02/02/26

Bank account lin  L es ic s . - New Sav ngs

Statement ending date 1 025

Begi ing lan e  $ 053.

+ Cleared deposits 0.69

- Cleared withdrawals 0.00

End g ba nc  $ 054.

+ Uncleared deposits 0.00

- Uncleared withdrawals 0.00

Book a la e  $ 054.

Name Date Number Memo Amount

Be nni  ba l ce  $5, .95

Cle

+ e si

12/31/2025 Dividend 0.69

T l   for Cleared deposits 0.69

- Wi r w s

T l   for Cleared withdrawals $0.

To    for Cleared deposits & withdrawals 0.69

E ing lan e  $5, .64

Unc eared

+ e si

T l   for Uncleared deposits $0.

- Wi r w s

T l   for Uncleared withdrawals $0.

To    for Uncleared deposits & withdrawals $0.

Bo  ba nc  $5, .64

Bank Reconciliation Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 02/01/2026 12:37:48 Page 4 of 7



Message
CLCA January Finaicials-02/02/26

Bank account lin  L es ic s .-New G me  of Chan e

Statement ending date 1 025

Begi ing lan e  5,3 .

+ Cleared deposits 0.00

- Cleared withdrawals 0.00

End g ba nc  5,3 .

+ Uncleared deposits 0.00

- Uncleared withdrawals 0.00

Book a la e  5,3 .

Name Date Number Memo Amount

Be nni  ba l ce  $ 301.56

Cle

+ e si

T l   for Cleared deposits $0.

- Wi r w s

T l   for Cleared withdrawals $0.

To    for Cleared deposits & withdrawals $0.

E ing lan e  $ 301.56

Unc eared

+ e si

T l   for Uncleared deposits $0.

- Wi r w s

T l   for Uncleared withdrawals $0.

To    for Uncleared deposits & withdrawals $0.

Bo  ba nc  $ 301.56

Pe ing Ts  as of 12/31/2025

 Name Memo Amount
 

 0.00

To    for Pending EFTs $0.

Bank Reconciliation Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 02/01/2026 12:37:48 Page 5 of 7



Message
CLCA January Finaicials-02/02/26

Bank account lin  L es ic s ia n -    NEW Operati

Statement ending date 1 025

Begi ing lan e  333 29.

+ Cleared deposits 24,742.54

- Cleared withdrawals (53,981.16)

End g ba nc  $ ,69 0

+ Uncleared deposits 780.33

- Uncleared withdrawals 0.00

Book a la e  $305 70.

Name Date Number Memo Amount

Be nni  ba l ce  $ 3,9 .22

Cle

+ e si

11/28/2025 EFT 102.00

12/1/2025 EFT 274.00

12/1/2025 CC 621.94

12/2/2025 EFT 189.00

12/2/2025 CC 207.98

12/3/2025 CC 921.25

12/3/2025 EFT 57.00

12/4/2025 EFT 202.00

12/5/2025 Deposit 5,749.72

12/5/2025 CC 104.99

12/8/2025 EFT 52.00

12/9/2025 EFT 102.00

12/11/2025 EFT 102.00

12/12/2025 EFT 304.00

12/15/2025 EFT 2,606.00

12/15/2025 CC 263.59

12/17/2025 CC 343.87

12/18/2025 EFT 417.25

12/18/2025 CC 469.17

12/19/2025 CC 297.16

12/21/2025 CC 845.49

Bank Reconciliation Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 02/01/2026 12:37:48 Page 6 of 7



12/22/2025 Deposit 9,386.76

12/22/2025 EFT 860.49

12/23/2025 EFT 262.88

T l   for Cleared deposits $ ,7 .54

- Wi r w s

12/1/2025 EFT (14,372.34)

Court Officer Bosco 12/4/2025 Bill Pay Court Officer Fee - (157.50)

Court Officer Allegretto 12/4/2025 Bill Pay Court Officer Fee - (90.00)

Court Officer Miller 12/4/2025 Bill Pay Court Officer Fee - (106.83)

RD Zeuli, Inc 12/8/2025 1020 Dam Payment (39,008.99)

PayChex 12/10/2025 Monthly Billing Charges (58.00)

State of NJ 12/16/2025 2025 - 2026 Annual Filing - 2025 and 2026 State Annual Filing/Agent Change (85.50)

12/16/2025 EFT (102.00)

T l   for Cleared withdrawals ($ ,98 . 6

To    for Cleared deposits & withdrawals 9,2 .62

E ing lan e  $304 90.6

Unc eared

+ e si

12/31/2025 EFT 780.33

T l   for Uncleared deposits $7 0.33

- Wi r w s

T l   for Uncleared withdrawals $0.

To    for Uncleared deposits & withdrawals $7 0.33

Bo  ba nc  05,4 0.93

Name Date Number Memo Amount

Pe ing Ts  as of 12/31/2025

 Name Memo Amount
 

 Justin Marshall by 182.00

 Samantha Nixon by 400.57

 ACV Property Management, LLC Convenience Fee Invoice 12/31/25 2425 - Convenience Fee Invoice 12/31/25 2425 (642.84)

To    for Pending EFTs ($ 27

Bank Reconciliation Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 02/01/2026 12:37:48 Page 7 of 7





INVOICE
CLCA Mailings 2025

ACV Property Management, LLC
680 U. S. Highway 130

Unit 9972
Hamilton, New Jersey 08650

United States

Phone: 609-447-0131
Fax: 609-251-4089

Toll free: 877-841-0084
www.acvpmllc.com

BILL TO
Collings Lake Civic Association

Invoice Number: 2443

Invoice Date: January 4, 2026

Payment Due: January 4, 2026

Amount Due (USD): $208.75

Items Quantity Price Amount

Mailing
Mailing includes letter, envelope and postage

167 $1.25 $208.75

Total: $208.75

Amount Due (USD): $208.75

Notes / Terms
CLCA Mailings 2025-See attached

Thank you for your business.  If there are any questions, please contact 609-447-0131





INVOICE
Monthly Management Services

ACV Property Management, LLC
680 U. S. Highway 130

Unit 9972
Hamilton, New Jersey 08650

United States

Phone: 609-447-0131
Fax: 609-251-4089

Toll free: 877-841-0084
www.acvpmllc.com

BILL TO
Collings Lake Civic Association

Invoice Number: 2448

Invoice Date: January 8, 2026

Payment Due: January 8, 2026

Amount Due (USD): $2,950.00

Items Quantity Price Amount

Monthly 24
Monthly Management Services

1 $2,950.00 $2,950.00

Total: $2,950.00

Amount Due (USD): $2,950.00

Notes / Terms
Monthly Management Services

Thank you for your business.  If there are any questions, please contact 609-447-0131











INVOICE
Monthly Management Services

ACV Property Management, LLC
680 U. S. Highway 130

Unit 9972
Hamilton, New Jersey 08650

United States

Phone: 609-447-0131
Fax: 609-251-4089

Toll free: 877-841-0084
www.acvpmllc.com

BILL TO
Collings Lake Civic Association

Invoice Number: 2456

Invoice Date: January 26, 2026

Payment Due: January 26, 2026

Amount Due (USD): $2,950.00

Items Quantity Price Amount

Monthly 24
Monthly Management Services

1 $2,950.00 $2,950.00

Total: $2,950.00

Amount Due (USD): $2,950.00

Notes / Terms
Monthly Management Services

Thank you for your business.  If there are any questions, please contact 609-447-0131
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